
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

9 9 9 9 9 9

Laurencekirk Farquhar Street 0710 0910 1100 1300 1500 1630

Marykirk Napier Lodge 0720 0920 1110 1310 1510 1640

Craigo Castle Cottages 0736 0936 1126 1326 1526 1656

Hillside Railway Bridge 0741 0941 1131 1331 1531 1701

Borrowfield Primary School 0743 0943 1133 1333 1533 1703

Montrose Co-op 0749 0949 1139 1339 1539 1709

Montrose Montrose Railway Station 0751 0951 1141 1341 1541 1711

9Laurencekirk  •   Montrose
valid from Monday 13th November 2023 until further notice

SATURDAY

9 9 9 9

Laurencekirk Farquhar Street 0900 1100 1300 1530

Marykirk Napier Lodge 0910 1110 1310 1540

Craigo Castle Cottages 0926 1126 1326 1556

Hillside Railway Bridge 0931 1131 1331 1601

Borrowfield Primary School 0933 1133 1333 1603

Montrose Co-op 0939 1139 1339 1609

Montrose Montrose Railway Station 0941 1141 1341 1611

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times at stagecoachbus.com 
or download the Stagecoach Bus App.



9Montrose  •   Laurencekirk
valid from Monday 13th November 2023 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

9 9 9 9 9 9

Montrose Montrose Railway Station 0800 0955 1145 1345 1545 1715

Montrose Lloyds Pharmacy 0802 0957 1147 1347 1547 1717

Borrowfield Primary School 0806 1001 1151 1351 1551 1721

Hillside Railway Bridge 0808 1003 1153 1353 1553 1723

Craigo Castle Cottages ↓ 1008 1158 1358 1558 1728

Marykirk Napier Lodge 0836 1028 1218 1418 1618 1748

Laurencekirk Farquhar Street 0846 1038 1228 1428 1628 1758

SATURDAY

9 9 9 9

Montrose Montrose Railway Station 0945 1145 1345 1615

Montrose Lloyds Pharmacy 0947 1147 1347 1617

Borrowfield Primary School 0951 1151 1351 1621

Hillside Railway Bridge 0953 1153 1353 1623

Craigo Castle Cottages 0958 1158 1358 1628

Marykirk Napier Lodge 1018 1218 1418 1648

Laurencekirk Farquhar Street 1028 1228 1428 1658

See live bus times at stagecoachbus.com 
or download the Stagecoach Bus App.


